

BETTY T. YEE California State Controller

June 15, 2022

Ms. Adrienne Alvord Prop 39 Citizens Oversight Board California Energy Commission 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

SUBJECT: Appointment to Proposition 39 Citizens Oversight Board

Dear Ms. Alvord:

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to the Proposition 39 Citizens Oversight Board, which was created by a statewide ballot initiative on November 6, 2012, as part of the California Clean Energy Jobs Act. Your appointment is effective June 25, 2022, for a term expiring on June 24, 2026.

As an appointee to the Board, you are required by California Constitution Article 20 to take an oath of office. Please sign the enclosed oath, have it notarized, and return it to:

State Controller's Office Attention: Karen Greene Ross 300 Capitol Mall, Suite 1850 Sacramento, CA 95814

If you have any questions regarding your appointment, please contact Kristina Kunkel, Deputy Controller for Environmental Policy, at (916) 327-1401.

Sincerely,

7. Yee

BETTY T. YEE

Enclosures (2)

cc: Jim Bartridge

OATH

California Clean Energy Jobs Creation Act, Citizens Oversight Board

I, Adrienne Alvord, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Adrienne Alvord

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

This _____ day of _____

A.D. 20_____